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IN RE: PETITION FOR ADMIN. VARIANCE * BEFORE THE
S side of Jom Court, 110 feet W of the

¢/l of Harford Road

9" Election District * DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
5% Councilmanic District

(3 Joni Court) * BALTIMORE COUNTY

Eugen K. and Margaret A. Steinbrunner
Petitioners ¥ CASE NO. 07-502-A

* ¥ 0k ¥ k % k % Kk Kk %k ok ¥ 2k % * %k ok ¥

FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

This matter comes before this Deputy Zoning Commissioner as a Petition for Administrative
Variance filed by the legal owners of the subject property, Eugen K. and Margaret A.
Steinbrunner. The variance request is for property located at 3 Joni Court. The variance request
is from Section 1B02.3.B of the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an
addition with a rear yard setback of 28 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet, and to amend the Final
Development Plan of Harford Acres for Lot 3 only. The subject property and requested relief are
more particularly described on Petitioners’ E:;(hibit No. 1. The Petitioners propose to construct a
sunroom on the existing deck. Because of the location of the house on the lot and the lot
configuration, the rear yard is only 28 feet.
Zoning A&visog Committee Comments

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC) comments are made part of the record of this
case and qontain the following highlights: ZAC comments were received from the Office of
Planning dated May 23, 2007. That Office states that the requested zoning relief does not appear
} to negatively impact the immediately surrounding neighbors and will be concealed from direct

view from the public right-of-way by the existing single family dwelling.
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Applicable Law

Section 307 of the B.C.Z.R. — Variances.

“The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County and the County Board of Appeals, upon
appeal, shall have and they are hereby given the power to grant variances from height and area
regulations, from off-street parking regulations, and from sign regulations only in cases where
special circumstances or conditions exist that are peculiar to the land or structure which is the
subject of the variance request and where strict compliance with the Zoning Regulations for
Baltimore County would result in practical difficulty or unreasonable hardship. No increase in
residential density beyond that otherwise allowable by the Zoning Regulations shall be permitted
as a result of any such grant of a variance from height or area regulations. Furthermore, any such
vaniance shall be granted only if in strict harmony with the spirit and intent of said height, area,
off-street parking or sign regulations, and only in such manner as to grant relief without injury to
the public health, safety and general welfare. They shall have no power to grant any other
variances. Before granting any variance, the Zoning Commissioner shall require public notice to
be given and shall hold a public hearing upon any application for a variance in the same manner
as in the case of a petition for reclassification. Any order by the Zoning Commissioner or the
County Board of Appeals granting a variance shall contain a finding of fact setting forth and
specifying the reason or reasons for making such variance.”

The Petitioners having filed a Petition for Administrative Variance and the subject

property having been posted on May 13, 2007 and there being no request for a public hearing, a

decision shall be rendered based upon the documentation presented.

Thé Petitioners have filed the supporting affidavits as required by Section 32-3-303 of the
Baltimore County Code. Based upon the information available, there is no evidence in the file to
indicate ti‘lﬂt the requested variance would adversely affect the health, safety or general welfare
of the public and should therefore be granted. In the opinion of the Deputy Zoning
Commissioner, the information, photographs, and affidavits submitted provide sufficient facts
that comply with the requirements of Section 307.1 of the B.C.Z.R. Furthermore, strict

compliance with the B.C.Z.R. would result in practical difficulty and/or unreasonable hardship

| _upon the Petitioner.
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Pursuant to the posting of the property and the provisions of both the Baltimore County

Code and the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations, and for the reasons given above, the
requested variance should be granted.

THEREFORE, IT IS ORDERED, by the Deputy Zoning Commissioner for Baltimore

J -

County, this © day of June, 2007 that a variance from Section 1B02.3.B of the

Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (B.C.Z.R.) to permit an addition with a rear yard setback
of 28 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet, and to amend the Final Development Plan of Harford
Acres for Lot 3 only be and is hereby GRANTED, subject to the following:

1. The Petitioners may apply for their building permit and be granted same upon receipt of
this Order; however, Petitioners are hereby made aware that proceeding at this time is at
their own risk until such time as the 30 day appellate process from this Order has expired.
If, for whatever reason, this Order is reversed, the Petitioners would be required to return,
and be responsible for returning, said property to its original condition.

Any appeal of this decision must be made within thirty (30) days of the date of this Order.

oy ey

DEPUTY ZONING COMMISSIONER
FOR BALTIMORE COUNTY
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BALTIMORE COUNTY
M ARYLAND

o——————

JAMES T. SMITH, IR.
County Executive

June 6, 2007

EUGEN K. AND MARGARET A. STEINBRUNNER

3 JONI COURT
BALTIMORE MD 21234

Re: Petition for Administrative Variance
Case No. 07-502-A
Property: 3 Joni Court

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Steinbrunner:

WILLIAM J. WISEMAN [11

Zoning Commissioner

Enclosed please find the decision rendered in the above-captioned case. The petition
for Administrative Variance has been granted in accordance with the enclosed Order.

In the event the decision rendered 1s unfavorable to any party, please be advised that
any party may file an appeal within thirty (30) days from the date of the Order to the
Department of Permits and Development Management. If you require additional information
concerning filing an appeal, please feel free to contact our appeals clerk at 410-887-3391.

Very truly yours,

ca;QA,W\) ,W

John V. Murphy

Deputy Zoning Commissioner

for Baltimore County

JVMipz
Enclosure

c: Bob Whitmer, 7110 Golden Ring Road, Baltimore MD 21221

County Courts Building | 401 Bosley Avenue, Suite 405 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3868 | Fax 410-887-3468

www.baltimorecountyonline.into




Detition for Adminiggrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissidner of Baltimore County

for the property locatedat _ 3 JomCt .
: which is presently zoned DRSS

This Petition shall ba filéd with the Department of Permits and Development Management, The undersigned, fegal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County-and which is described in' the description-and plat attached hereto and
made- a part hereof, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) [(BOA.3.3 fcze

7o P@rm;% an addihon with o rear ynf'c’( satbock ¥ 2 34
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of the zoning regulations -of Baltimore County, to:the zoning law of Bailtimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this pefition farm. |

- Propérty is to be posted and-advértised as prescribed by the zofiing regulations. o | | __

|, or'we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting;: etc and further agree to and are to be-bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning taw for Baltimore County.

I/We do solemnly declare and affirm, under the penaities of

perjury, thatl/iwe: are the legal owner(s) of the property which
is the ‘subject of this Petition,

Legal Owner(s):

Steinbrunner, Eugen K

Name - Type or Print T :-Naﬁl - Typ&m% ~ |
e -

‘Contract Purchaser/Lessee:

Signature Sign

e " Stembrunner, Margaret A
Telephone No, ‘Name - Type or Print

il

Address

R

City T State: Zip Code. Signatlre
Attoriiey For Pelitioner: ~ 3JoniCt __410-882-1329
| | ' ' Address - K Telephone No:
. N _ . Baltimore - MD 21234
Name - Type or Print City State Zip Code.
__ L T Representative to be Contacted:
Signatyre ' |
_ o _.BobWhitmer .
Company Name. '
h _ | 7110 Golden Ring Rodd  410~780-0062
Address Telephone No. Address " Telephone No:
e e Baltimore: . MD 21221
City IR State “Zip-Code City State Zip:Coxde

e ag e X
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A Public Hearing having been.formally demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Comimissioner of Baltimore County,

this _~ ~dayof .- o that the subject matter of this petition be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regulalisns; of B; fimore County-and that the property be reposted.
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Afﬁd aVit in Support of Administrative Variance

The undersigned hereby affirms under the penalties of perjury {o the Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, as
follows: That the information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant(s) and that Affiant(s} is/are
compelent to testify thereto in the event that a public hearing is scheduled in the future with regard thereto,

That the Affiant{s) does/do presently reside at 3 Joni Ct. )

i el S P S ety i k. ey,

Address
Balimore MD L 21234
City State Zip Code

That based upon personal knowledgé, the following are the facts upon which l/we base the request for an Administrative
Variance at the above address (indicate hardship or pra%j%a[ difficulty).

We would like to build a patio room (15°x137) on the
rear of our house. Our problem 1s the size of our lot and
the location of our house. Our West property line 1s
only 99.52ft and our east property line is 103.99f1. This
and the fact that the distance from our house to the
front property line 1s 29.5ft. (more then 4ft over the
required 25fi. Front setback) leaves us with only 28it.
Rear setback (with the patio room addition ). Being this
15 the only practical location we can bwild the room we
carc asking for a variance of 2ft. To change our rear set
back to 28 in licu of the required 30ft.

That the Affiant(s) acknowledge(s) that if a formai demand is fited, Affiant(s) will be required to pay a reposting and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional intormation.

o
e Mol S— 3 ¢ frrnireats!
¢ — _ L .
Signat Sighature

Stembrunner, Eugen K Stembrunner, Margaret A
Name - lype of Pook Name - Type or Print

--u‘-H-ﬁﬁﬁH-ﬂﬁ_-ﬂﬁ-ﬁ——-i—-----ﬂ-_-—-_-—‘--ﬁhﬁhlﬂ-#h-lﬁ---il-"--'—"--nﬁ-'-'--"--Ir“'l"--_—*—--*-—"*#i-ﬁ*--*‘_-—*—*--

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMORE, to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of /g]_ﬁ Tl i . 2.0 "], before me, a Notary Public of the State
of Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, personally appeared T e
SN TSR
_ELA_ N K. 'Ma s are;‘-’-ﬁ._ --._S\J.e;;,gb_rgiim N S A T
the Afhant(3) herein, personally known of satisfactorily identified to me as such Affiant(s). Sls oA Vet

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

oy

Notary Public

My Commission Expires
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AfﬁdaVit mn ‘Sup‘portr of Administrative Variance

The tndersigned hereby affirms under the penalties -of perjury to the: Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, a
foliows: That thé_ information herein given is within the personal knowledge of the Affiant{s) and that Affiant(s) lsfare
competentitc teshfy théréto in the event that a public:hiéaring is scheduied in-the- future with regard thereto,

That the Affiant{s) does/do presently reside at 3JlomCt. - F.ﬁ -

Address.
Baltimore MD R 21234
City T . Blatg Zip Code.

That based upon,. personal knaw!edge the: following are the facts upon which {/we base the requiest for an Administrative
Variance ai the above:address (indicate hardship or prac{é'q!'dn‘f* iculty}:

We would like to build a patio room ({5°x13°) on the
rear of our house. Our problem 1s the size of our lot and
the location of our house. Qur West property line 1s
only 99.52f and our east property line is 103 .991t. This
and the fact that the distance from our housc to the
front property line is 29.5ft. (tmore then 41t over the
required 25ft. Front setback) leaves us with only 281t.
‘Rear setback (with the patio room addition ). Bemg this
i$ the only practical location we can butld the room we
care asking for a variance of 2ft. To change our rear set
‘back to 28’ in licu of the réquired 30ft.

That the Affiant(s) atknaw!edge(s) that if a formal defmand is filed, Affiant{s) will be required to pay @ reposhng and
advertising fee and may be required to provide additional information. h

Steinbrunner, EugenK L __ Steinbrunner, Margarct A
._Name -~ 1ype or Pt ' T o Name - T\,tpe or Prnt

.........................................................
‘-_q‘*'h'g'i-i—'ﬂ.-—....-r'd-'—-n-l--—-—-l--h.‘-ﬂ-‘ﬁ----n'-----u-.-uf--'-ih--—_-—-I.—-a--_-.-——.-_---#-—u—iﬁnﬂ**h*H

STATE OF MARYLAND, COUNTY OF BALTIMGRE to wit:

| HEREBY CERTIFY, this day of ) Sy 2507 - before me, a Notary Public of the State
:0f Maryland, in and for the County aforesaid, persnnany appeared ' | Ceenpans
' . "»":‘g-«.l"‘ f""- Fr{- '
Eogen . 3 mMarGarefANSYenbranner” S e,
the Affiant(s) herein, persunaiiy krnown or satisfactonily identified ’t{} me as such Affiant(s). - NS A

AS WITNESS my hand and Notarial Seal

-



wtition for Adminiggrative Variance
to the Zoning Commissiéner of Baltimore County

for the property located at 3 Jom Ct.

it
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which is presently zoned DRSS

This Petition shall be filed with the Department of Permits and Deveiopment Management. The undersigned, legal
owner(s) of the property situate in Baltimore County and which is described in the description and plat attached hereto and
made a pari hereol, hereby petition for a Variance from Section(s) ; BO2L.3.8 pcze

?c;_-. Permr"ﬂ“ Ci 7} Orc'(df"hfﬂf\ e 7 fh Q. e 'yle“C?( setback, c.p 2.8 '
n {iev opM@. re?wr‘eo& 3‘Di Ancl  Ho amend  the ’Fr“nc:z/
DGU@{OPMG”"} PIC"’T Op HQHQJPO( BAorecd ‘%r Z—\‘J’?I # Z 00/>/',

of the zoning requlations of Baltimore County, to the zoning law of Baltimore County, for the reasons indicated on the back
of this petition form.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by the zoning regulations.
I, or we, agree to pay expenses of above Variance, advertising, posting, etc. and further agree to and are to be bounded by the zoning
regulations and restrictions of Baltimore County adopted pursuant to the zoning faw for Baitimore County,

i"We do solemndy decfare and affirm, under the penalties of
perjury, that l/we are the legal owner(s) of the property which
i3 the subject of this Petition.

Contract Purchaser/Lessee: Legal Owner(s):
- | | ~ Stemnbrunner, Eugen K
Name - Type or Print Name - Type or Pript -
. Fon vt s ( /14 / bt A A
Signature Signa Vi -~
- ) __ ~ “Stembrunner, MargaretA
Address T Telephone NO. Name - Type or Print
City ‘ State B Zip Code Signature B . -
Attorney For Petitioner: 3JomCt. . 410-882-132G
Adidress Telephone No.
_ ) __Baltimore MD 21234
Name - Type or Print . City - State Zip Code
KRepresentative to be Contacted:
Signature
__Bob Whitmer L
Company Name
o ) 7110 Golden Ring Road ~ 4310-780-0062
AdOress “Telephone No. Address Telephone No,
. Baltimore MD 21221
City . ... State Zip Code Cily State Zip Code

r '*'_,..

.q = E"‘-I !E- =-EEW' s . . - - » - b
A Public ﬁaa‘ﬂhg_“l‘iuvihg:’h;?en tormaily demanded and/or found to be required, it is ordered by the Zoning Commissioner of Baitimore County,

thiss . =dayof "~ "o % . that the subject matler of this peliLon be set for a public hearing, advertised, as required by the zoning
regmm uLBaihmre‘Cwnﬁi and that the property be reposted.

SRR O S
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L ~ i E | | . T T Zoning Commissioner of Balimore Coanly — — -
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Zoning Description for 3 Joni Ct.

Beginning at a point on the South side of Joni Ct.
which is 50 ft. wide at the distance of {10 ft. west of the
centerline of the nearest improved intersecting street
Harford. which is 80 ft. wide. *Being lot #2, in the
subdivision of Harford Acres as recorded in the Baltimore
county Plat Book #44, Folio #67, containing 6,071 =q. ft.
Also known as 3 Joni Ct. and located in the 9% election
district, 5™ Councilmanic District.




Lo —r . g— e -

';l‘;i-l- o L Az

P oml -+

- 1 - 'l'l'.‘ Ll
= koA, oo ey P - ' LI - m
-t — " ﬁﬁ'\.--q-h]- My oA . - bm 2w om -ﬁ-ﬁ'... il
T !
. . . . " - - r ]
-~ T2 ¥ R
- - < s, , i ta r..'|. [T .: N R - , 1
L w - Ll NPT S - | T = S
o = 4l - e by W el "= _-"-'ir\.l - -
N n uh doeremml o oy - I,L_ -
] P T M TR e wh y e e i e ppagmn
9 i S : R A I ¢ e
; “sill 5 g . A e e o T
-—m - e - il T
S kM . . T LAy !

1
L] s .

- -
e v I-'l St l"'.'u“"'IF.I':I'I' T ma
.“‘ > L kW W g [T
-
L ‘H:h. . VAT e . - -'\-\...1'-‘
Lo o TRE T I TTT L] =
S - AT, e 5
- [ - - w
__""“-""q"l'iu—n'-- oA .'TTH"'hL" [T
. * - wi 2
L w L uh =, T A

t4
i

r
T
&
-
H
-
-
*
3-
-1
o
, =K
“r
i
_o
=
n
a
| -
-.‘-'E

¥
+
|
"
"".i
d

1
'
.:',.i"-lh
»
L
3
-

'r? +
p
14

=
i
‘|
Ted
#aL
1Y3i]

Ly
o T e -, T
- - " w

' I
1 drp ™ TR N 1-.-I -: I * L o
\ . . 3 " ' - -

el g i p— .y - 1




CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
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g Baltimore County Department of
Permits and Development Management
County Office Building, Room 111
111 West Chesapeake Avenne -
Towson, Maryland 21204 |

— -~ — =~ ATTN: Kristen Matthews {(410)-887-3394}-
¢ o

Ladies and Gentlemen:

ICaseNa..(z‘? 'S;!Z"ﬁ -

mmgﬁz ﬁzggué@uﬁﬂﬁ
Date of Hearing/Closing: 5~ 26-07

L
- i, ol SR
. p#ﬂmw
. -
&

mmristnwﬁfymdﬂmepmalﬁudpﬂmmmemd_g(? required by law were
posted conspicaously on the property located at: _

eialituilik

g e gl — -

=

' f ' a .
' £ F 1508 Lestie Road
| F | (AdM) . : :‘ ¥
- N !
8 P é
= _ PRSI (8 SCTH 8- LTOHD B mmwﬂm ! _ e et -
.}, ,f (City, State, le Code)
3- (410) 282-7940
'ld; ' * -
P ‘ (Telephone Number)
| <
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BALTIMORE COUNTY DHRRTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEV@IOPMENT MANAGEMENT
. | ZONING REVIEW -

ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE INFORMATION SHEET AND DATES

Case Number 07- 5'01 -A  Address D -JON( T OURT—

Contact Person:  ~JUst FiEERALA N D O ___ Phone Number: 410-887-3391
Planner, Please Print Your Name . R

Filing Date: 5 -H-O Z Posting Date: 5"13"07 Closing Date: > *"29"07

Any contact made with this office regarding the status of the administrative variance shouid be
through the contact person (planner) using the case number. |

1. POSTING/COST: The petitioner must use one of the sign posters on the approved list {on the
reverse side of this form) and the petitioner is responsibie for all printing/posting costs. Any
reposting must be done oniy by one of the sign posters on the approved list and the petitioner
Is again responsible for all associated costs. The zoning notice sign must be visible on the
p'ropertyd on or before the posting date noted above. It should remain there through the
closing date. .

2. DEADLINE: The closing date is the deadline for an occuplant or owner within 1,000 feet to file
a formal request for a public hearing. Please understand that even if there is no formal
request for a public hearing, the process is not complete on the closing date.

3. ORDER: After the closing date, the file will be reviewed by the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner. He may: (&) grant the requested relief; (b) deny the requested relief, or (c)
order that the matter be set in for a public hearing. You will receive written notification
(typically within 7 to 10 days of the closing date) as to whether the petition has been granted,
denied, or will go to public hearing. The order will be mailed to you by First Class mail

4 POSSIBLE PUBLIC HEARING AND REPOSTING: in cases that must go to a public héaring

(whether "due to a neighbor's formal request or by order of the zoning or deputy zoning
commissioner), notification will be forwarded to you. The sign on the property must be
changed giving notice of the hearing date, time and location. As when the sign was originaily

&qsta;jf certification of this change and a photograph of the altered sign must be forwarded to
1S office.

(Detach Along Dotted Line)

Petitioner: This Part of the Form is for the Sign Poster Only
USE THE ADMINISTRATIVE VARIANCE SIGN FORMAT
Case Number 07-{ 502 ] -A Address __ S ~Jow/ CDURT

 Petitioner's Name £FUG EA) 4 AMARG A pwcT— SFET o7V P elephone /O~ &5~ /325
PﬂSting Date: Sﬁ / 3 —~—0) | CIosing Date: S ~A& —a 2
Wording for Sign: _To Permit_an ao(@ihon with o resr yarel setback A

25 i lieo ;:_)_[‘)Mae_ ragur;ec( SO fﬁ—nc{__‘forci_rhrqc( lhe Frine/ OEU'.:«’/GEME""!T

Plon of boforcl Acres far /ot 43 oniy.

el A e e e e e A e, a—

e e S S S S i —

L il iy — ! — p—_— i

WCR - Revised 6/25/04
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DEPARTMENT OF PERMITS AND DEVELOPMENT MANAGEMENT
ZONING REVIEW

 ADVERTISING REQUIREMENTS AND PROGEDURES FOR ZONING HEARINGS

The_Baltimore County Zoning Regulations (BCZR) require that notice be diven to the
general public/neighboring property owners relative to property which is the subject of
an upcoming zoning hearing. For those petitions .which require a public h:eari‘ng, this
notice ts accomplished by posting a sign on the property (responsibility of the petitioner)
and placement of a notice in a newspaper of general circulation in the County, both at
least fifteen (15) days before the hearing.

Zoning Review will ensure that the legal requirements for advertising are satisfied.
However, the petitioner is responsible for the costs associated with these requirements. -
The newspaper will bill the person listed below for the advertising. This advemsmg 1S
due upon receipt and should be remitted dlrectly {o the newspaper.

OPINIONS MAY NOT BE ISSUED UNTIL ALL ADVERTISING COSTS ARE PAID.

For Newspaper Advertising:

termn Number or Case Number: O/~ 5‘32 A
Petitioner: _Gg,a‘?d’ 572/;#‘#5;*3__0”:@ A
Address or Location: 3 ;Zﬂﬂ;’_ Cﬂugf ﬁr@rw_ 2/23

PLEASE FORWARD ADVERTISING BILL TO:

Name: Lol bh/ tmer [ chamoses windsw Co of Ll Lic)
J . s

Address: /0 ( s /deon Kone K

@ﬁ A 22 -

Telephane Number: /0 780 7% 0

Revised 2/20/98 - SCJ




BALTIMORE COUNTY

MARYULAND

JAMES T. SMITH, JR. TIMOTHY M. KOTROCO, Director

County Executive - Department of Permits and _
Development Management

May 29, 2007

Eugen K. Steinbrunner
Margaret A. Steinbrunner
3 Joni Court

Baltimore, MD 21234

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Steinbrunner:
" RE: Case Number: 07-502-A. 3 Joni Court

The above referenced petition was accepted for processing ONLY by the Bureau of
Zoning Review, Department of Permits and Development Management (PDM) on May 4, 2007,
This letter is not an approval, but only a NOTIFICATION.

The Zoning Advisory Committee (ZAC), which consists of representatives from several
approval agencies, has reviewed the plans that were submitted with your petition. All comments
submitted thus far from the members of the ZAC are attached. These comments are not
intended to indicate the appropriateness of the zoning action requested, but to ensure that all
parties (zoning commissioner, attorney, petitioner, etc.) are made aware of plans or problems
with regard to the proposed improvemenis that may have a bearing on this case. All comments
will be placed in the permanent case file.

It 'you need further information or have any questions, please do not hesitate to contact

the commenting agency.
Very truly yours, ;

W. Cari Richards, Jr.
Supervisor, Zoning Review

WCR:amf
Enclosures

C People’'s Counsel
Bob Whitmer 7110 Golden Ring 'Road Baltimore 21221

Zoning Review | County Office Building
[T} West Chesapeake Avenue. Room 111 | Towson, Maryland 21204 | Phone 410-887-3391 | Fax 4{0-887-3048
www_ haltimorecountvmd.gov



Fire Department

‘ Baltimore County

p
James T. Smith, Jr, County Executive

John J. Hohman, Chief

700 East Joppa Road
Towson, Maryland 21286-53G0

Tel: 410-887-4500

County Office Building, Room 111 May 18,2007
Mail Stop #1105 |

111 West Chesapeake Avenue

Towson, Maryland 21204

ATTENTION: Zoning Review Planners

Distribution Meeting Of: May 7, 2007

507

Item Number: 500 through 511

Pursuant to your request, the referenced plan{s} have been reviewed by
thig Bureau and the comments below are applicable and required to be
corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the property.

1. The Fire Marshal's Office has no comments at this time.

Lieutenant Roland P Bosley Jr.
Fire Marshal's Office
410-887-4881 (C)443-828-2946
MS~-1102F

ce: File

Visit the County’s Website at www.baltimorecountyonlinc.info

%cg) Prninted on Racycled Papar
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTEROFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: May 21, 2007
Department of Permuts & Development
Management:
| D~
FROM: Dennis A. Kennedy, Supervisor

Bureau of Development Plans Review

SUBJECT:  Zonmng Advisory Committee Meeting
| ' For May 21, 2007 g

Itemn Nos. 07-224, 500, 501, 501 503,
504, 505, 506, 507, 508, 509, 510, 28d 511

The Bureau of Development Plans Review has reviewed the subject zoning items
and we have no comments. ‘ ‘

DAK:CEN:clw
cc: File
ZACNO COMMENTS- 05212007 doc
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: - Timothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: May 23, 2007
Department of Permits and
Development Management
FROM: Amold F. Pat’ Keller, 111
~ Director, Office of Planning

SUBJECT: 3 Joni Court jg] E @EEVE .

INFORMAjI‘ION: MAY 2 5 2007 h
Item Number: 7-502

Petitioner: Eugene K. Steinbrunner Y e
Zoning: - DR §.5

Requested Action:  Administrative Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Office of Planning does not oppose the petitioner’s request to permit an addition with a rear
yard setback of 28 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet. The requested zoning relief does not
appear to negatively impact the immediately surrounding neighbors and wili be concealed from
direct view from public right-of-way by the existing single-family dwelling,

For further information concerning the matters stated here in, please contact Kevin Gambnll at 410-887-

3480,

Reviewed by: ,(4 427

Division Chief: (A
AFK/LL: CM

WADEVREWZAC\T-302.doc




Martin O’ Malley, Governor
Anthony G. Brown, L. Governor

John D. Porcan, Secretary
Neil 1. Pedersen, Administrator

State Highway
Adminisiration

Maryiand Department of Transportation

pate: My 18,2007

Ms. Kristen Matthews RE:  Baltimore County

Baltimore County Office Of Item No. 7-{)02-,5\
Permits and Development Management \5 Jow L C@ W
County Office Building, Room 109 | ’ ?
IR ER IROVERTY
‘Towson, Maryland 21204 (3 BRUNNER

A‘DM NN ST AT UE:.V#-M ANCE

Dear Ms. Matthews:

Thank you for the opportunity to review your referral request on the subject of the above
captioned. We have determined that the subject property does not access a State roadway and is not
affected by any State Highway Administration projects. Therefore, based upon available information this
office has no objection to Baltimore County Zoning Advisory Committee approval of Item No.

Should you have any questions regarding this fnatter, please contact Michaet Bailey at 410-545-
2803 or 1-800-876-4742 extension 5593. Also, you may E-mail him at {mbailey@sha.state.md.us).

Very truly yvours,

A Steven D. Foster, Chieﬂ

of. Engineering Access Permits
Division

SDEMB

My telephone number/toli-free number is .
Maryland Relay Service for Impaived Hearing or Speech: 1.800.735.2258 Statewide Toll Free

Street Address: 707 North Calvert Street + Baltimore, Maryland 21202 . Phone: 410.545.0300 - www.marylandroads.com




BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

TO: . Tmothy M. Kotroco, Director DATE: May 23, 2007
Department of Permits and
Development Management

FROM: Amold F. 'Pat' Keller, I11

Director, Office of Planning
SUBJECT: | 3 Joni Court
INFORMATION:
Hem Number: 7-502
Petitioner: Eugene K. Steinbrunner
Zoning: DR 5.5
Requested Action:  Administrative Variance

SUMMARY OF RECOMMENDATIONS:

The Oftice of Planning does not oppose the petitioner’s request to permit an additton with a rear
yard setback of 28 feet in lieu of the required 30 feet. The requested zoning relief does not
appear to negatively impact the immediately surrounding neighbors and will be concealed from
direct view from public right-of-way by the existing single-family dwelling.

For further information concerning the matters stated here in, please contact Kevin Gambrill at 410-837-

3480,

REViEWEd by: AAALA"7 ‘ Aol T LA
—— '
4 VY
Division Chief: N\ A
AFK/LL: CM -

WADEVREWZAC\7-502.doc
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